 Index D
2/2 way solenoid valve normally closed or normally open
type 32, stainless steel body (AIS03)
direct operated, DN 1,5 – 3,0mm, G1/8
E & OE: We reserve the right to change design, dimensions or materials without notice.
SVS - Automation GmbH, A-6404 Polling, Gewerbezone 4, Tel: +43 5262 63257-0, Fax: +43 5262 63257-4
normally closed NC

throw off spring  only normally open – see specific type (B, F, G)
stroke compensation spring  Z = only normally open
short circuit ring A = copper short circuit ring, X = without short circuit ring, B = solid silver
C = copper gold-plated, D = copper chemical nickel-plated
coil type see specifications of the particular coil
supply voltage always 5-digit, see code of standard voltage
type 32B, normally open
type *  (order-nr.) NW DN
(mm)
maximum differential pressure in bar **
coil C1DA coil C2DA coil C3AA coil CXFA kv-
value
 (m³/h) ~ (50Hz) = (DC) ~
(50Hz) = (DC) ~
(50Hz) = (DC) ~ (50Hz) = (DC)
32B-1.15BZ-.C1DA 1,5 5 5       0,082
32B-1.20BZ-.C1DA 2,0 3,5 3,5       0,133
32B-1.25BZ-.C1DA 2,5 2,0 2,0       0,195
32B-1.30BZ-.C1DA 3,0 2,5 -       0,250
32B-1.15FZ-.C2DA 1,5   10 10     0,082
32B-1.20FZ-.C2DA 2,0   5,5 5,5     0,133
32B-1.25FZ-.C2DA 2,5   3,5 3,5     0,195
32B-1.30FZ-.C2DA 3,0   4,0 -     0,250
32B-1.15GZ-.C3AA 1,5     13 13   0,082
32B-1.20GZ-.C3AA 2,0     8 8   0,133
32B-1.25GZ-.C3AA 2,5     5 5   0,195
32B-1.30GZ-.C3AA 3,0     5 -   0,250
32B-1.15BZ-.CXFA 1,5       5 5 0,082
32B-1.20BZ-.CXFA 2,0       3,5 3,5 0,133
32B-1.25BZ-.CXFA 2,5       2,0 2,0 0,195
32B-1.30BZ-.CXFA 3,0       2,5 - 0,250
*   Type designation (order-nr.) must be completed with sealing material, short circuit ring, coil and supply voltage. (see order code)
** All specifications refer to fluids with a maximum viscosity of 37 cst. (5°E).
    Higher viscosities cause extended response time and need a special specification of the valve.
Dimension table for type 32 in mm, weight approx. in g